
Rosario - Argentina

19-25 Oct 2014

XXII Panamericano y I Para-Panamericano de Tiro con Arco - 

Men Recurve Ind

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country Date of Birth

033A  IRIZARRY Javier PUR PUERTO RICO 18 Aug 1994
D  MALAVE Elias VEN VENEZUELA 26 Oct 1989

034A  IRIZARRY Jose PUR PUERTO RICO 18 Aug 1994
D  VASQUEZ Ricardo VEN VENEZUELA 21 Aug 1993

035A  FU CHAN Ken PUR PUERTO RICO 23 Dec 1990
D  SANCHEZ David VEN VENEZUELA

036A  FLOSSBACH Thomas Alexander GUA GUATEMALA 26 Apr 1995
D  CHACON Dario VEN VENEZUELA

037A  CASTRO Diego GUA GUATEMALA 28 Sep 1990
B  BOG Gonzalo ARG ARGENTINA 09 Sep 1990
C  ALVAREZ Luis MEX MEXICO 13 Apr 1991
D  PENAYO Jorge PAR PARAGUAY 22 Sep 1969

038A  GUILLEN CHAVEZ Juan Pablo GUA GUATEMALA 05 Jun 1974
B  CANNELLI Daniel Gerardo ARG ARGENTINA 25 Apr 1967
C  SERRANO Juan Rene MEX MEXICO 23 Feb 1984
D  COLES William Charles ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS US 21 Feb 1965

039A  PARRILLA Olmo GUA GUATEMALA 07 Apr 1985
B  CARDENAS Fabian ARG ARGENTINA 25 Aug 1986
C  VELEZ Luis Eduardo MEX MEXICO 26 Jul 1986
D  AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres CHI CHILE 07 Dec 1996

040A  BONILLA SERNA Juan Fernando COL COLOMBIA 12 Jan 1995
B  ROBLES Hugo ARG ARGENTINA 05 Nov 1973
C  VIVAS ALCALA Pedro MEX MEXICO 19 Jun 1982
D  PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe CHI CHILE 25 May 1996

041A  BETANCUR Daniel COL COLOMBIA 16 Oct 1995
B  DALMEIDA Marcus BRA BRAZIL 30 Jan 1998
C  FRANCO Hugo CUB CUBA 22 Feb 1992
D  ARREDONDO Jorge Antonio CHI CHILE 11 Apr 1993

042A  PINEDA Daniel Felipe COL COLOMBIA 05 Nov 1993
C  PUENTES Adrian CUB CUBA 03 Jul 1988
D  AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo CHI CHILE 14 Mar 1992

043A  GARCIA Hector COL COLOMBIA
B  OLIVEIRA Bernardo BRA BRAZIL 08 Jun 1993
C  QUINTANA Jaime CUB CUBA 28 Sep 1989
D  CUSICK Jeremiah USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18 Jul 1993

044A  LLOSADO Mariano URU URUGUAY 18 Apr 1979
B  REZENDE XAVIER Daniel BRA BRAZIL 31 Aug 1982
C  STEVENS Juan Carlos CUB CUBA 22 Oct 1968
D  KAMINSKI Jake USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 11 Aug 1988

045A  PEREZ Julio URU URUGUAY 21 Apr 1958
B  DUENAS Crispin CAN CANADA 05 Jan 1986
C  MARTINEZ Daniel Andres DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
D  MCLAUGHLIM Sean USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

046A  TOMASINI Juan URU URUGUAY 13 Oct 1981
B  MACDONALD Hugh CAN CANADA 22 Sep 1974
C  ALFONSECA Andres DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 14 Apr 1992
D  MCLAUGHLIN Daniel USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 12 Nov 1993
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047A  URETA Martin URU URUGUAY 18 Oct 1993
B  NGUYEN Hamilton CAN CANADA 15 Jun 1991
C  JAQUEZ Luis Miguel DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

048B  RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick CAN CANADA 19 Apr 1986
C  ALVAREZ Jose ECU ECUADOR 23 Jun 1996
D  MERINO Baltazar ESA EL SALVADOR

049B  FIELD Brandon BAR BARBADOS
C  VARGAS Dario ECU ECUADOR
D  TICAS Oscar Guillen ESA EL SALVADOR 28 Mar 1987

050A  JIMENEZ Ruben CRC COSTA RICA 07 Jul 1991
B  HAGLEY Dwight BAR BARBADOS 23 Jan 1972
C  VARGAS Kevin ECU ECUADOR 05 Feb 1993

014D  KIM Edson BRA BRAZIL

015A  CASTANEDA Rafael ESA EL SALVADOR
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018A  MORA Stefania ECU ECUADOR 21 Sep 1989
D  CACERES Ana P DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

019A  QUIROGA Romina ECU ECUADOR 27 Oct 1982
B  THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie CAN CANADA 08 Feb 1991
D  GUZMAN Rosairys DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 02 May 1993

020A  PARRAGA Monica ECU ECUADOR
B  VRAKKING Kateri CAN CANADA 04 Aug 1973
D  SOLANO Lya DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 10 Nov 1991

021A  BRITO Leidys VEN VENEZUELA 05 Jul 1984
B  BROWN Mackenzie USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
D  PAIZ Maria Andre GUA GUATEMALA 21 Jan 1995

022A  MENDEZ Mayra VEN VENEZUELA 25 Jul 1993
B  PRITCHARD LaNola USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 03 Nov 1994
D  ALVAREZ COLOMA Katia Melissa GUA GUATEMALA 22 Oct 1989

023A  SUAREZ Yerubi VEN VENEZUELA 16 Oct 1991
B  LORIG Khatuna USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 01 Jan 1974
D  VALENCIA Yesenia GUA GUATEMALA 16 Mar 1991

024A  RIVERA Saraneth VEN VENEZUELA 30 Oct 1991
B  KOEHL Heather USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 11 Oct 1990

025A  DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa BRA BRAZIL
B  ABERNATHY Anne ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS US 12 Apr 1953
D  SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra COL COLOMBIA 20 Sep 1995

026A  DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA BRAZIL 12 Jan 1994
B  WAREHIME Amanda ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS US 12 Apr 1971
D  RENDON Ana Maria COL COLOMBIA 10 Mar 1986

027A  NIKITIN Sarah BRA BRAZIL 27 Dec 1988
B  GODDARD Charlene Christina BAR BARBADOS
C  CONTI Virginia ARG ARGENTINA 11 Mar 1974
D  SANCHEZ Natalia COL COLOMBIA 20 May 1983

028C  FAISAL Fernanda ARG ARGENTINA 27 Mar 1967
D  RAMIREZ Paola COL COLOMBIA 22 Nov 1992

029C  MENDIBERRY Ximena ARG ARGENTINA 11 Feb 1979
D  BERMUDEZ Gloriana CRC COSTA RICA 07 Dec 1994

030A  OJEA Lorisglenis CUB CUBA 03 Dec 1993
B  GARCIA Mariana MEX MEXICO 29 Nov 1993
C  CHANG Keiko CHI CHILE
D  ABULLARADE Elena ESA EL SALVADOR 20 May 1991

031A  PAGAN Larissa CUB CUBA 15 Feb 1988
B  ROMAN Aida MEX MEXICO 21 May 1988
C  CUBILLOS Thiare Aracely CHI CHILE 28 Jan 1999

032A  SARDUY Maydenia CUB CUBA 20 Apr 1984
B  VALENCIA Alejandra MEX MEXICO 17 Oct 1994
C  MALDONADO Tania CHI CHILE 16 Mar 1991

012B  LORENTE Sofia Pilar ARG ARGENTINA

015B  MACHADO Ana BRA BRAZIL
C  CHENIER Virginie CAN CANADA
D  AMADOR Liset CUB CUBA
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018C  BAYARDO Gabriela MEX MEXICO 18 Sep 1993
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033B  ALVAREZ Mario ARG ARGENTINA 10 Feb 1995
C  INFANTE Luis Esteban MEX MEXICO 22 Feb 1996

034B  AMENDOLARA Leon Roberto ARG ARGENTINA 21 Dec 1994
C  PIZANA Ramon Isaac MEX MEXICO

035B  CANNELLI Julian ARG ARGENTINA 06 Mar 1997
C  URQUIDEZ Julio Cesar MEX MEXICO 08 Sep 1994

036B  ESCALANTE Ignacio ARG ARGENTINA 28 Aug 1996
C  ZAMORA Omar MEX MEXICO 04 Dec 1995

042B  KIM Edson BRA BRAZIL 21 Aug 1995

047D  CASTANEDA Rafael ESA EL SALVADOR 12 Oct 1994

009C  FIELD Brandon BAR BARBADOS
D  DALMEIDA Marcus BRA BRAZIL

010A  AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres CHI CHILE
B  PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe CHI CHILE
C  BONILLA SERNA Juan Fernando COL COLOMBIA
D  BETANCUR Daniel COL COLOMBIA

011A  MARTINEZ Daniel Andres DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
B  ALVAREZ Jose ECU ECUADOR
C  FLOSSBACH Thomas Alexander GUA GUATEMALA
D  IRIZARRY Javier PUR PUERTO RICO

012A  IRIZARRY Jose PUR PUERTO RICO
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018B  CHENIER Virginie CAN CANADA 12 Sep 1994
C  HINOJOSA Karla MEX MEXICO

019C  MARTINEZ HURTADO Mayra J. MEX MEXICO 22 Jul 1996

020C  MORALES Q. Maria Fernanda MEX MEXICO 01 Oct 1996

021C  BAYARDO Gabriela MEX MEXICO 18 Feb 1994

024C  BOBADILLA Guadalupe Aldana ARG ARGENTINA 06 Jul 1994

025C  LORENTE Sofia Pilar ARG ARGENTINA 27 Jul 1995

026C  PENA VILLAR Xiomara ARG ARGENTINA 30 Dec 1996

028A  MACHADO Ana BRA BRAZIL 21 Jul 1999

029A  AMADOR Liset CUB CUBA 15 Aug 1995

012C  GODDARD Charlene Christina BAR BARBADOS
D  DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa BRA BRAZIL

013A  DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA BRAZIL
B  CHANG Keiko CHI CHILE
C  CUBILLOS Thiare Aracely CHI CHILE
D  SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra COL COLOMBIA

014B  CACERES Ana P DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
C  PAIZ Maria Andre GUA GUATEMALA
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038A  ORTIZ Sebastian PAR PARAGUAY 28 Apr 1998
B  BLANCO TORRES Carlos Mario COL COLOMBIA
C  PRADENAS QUILODRAN Pablo CHI CHILE

039A  TISOCCO Tomas ARG ARGENTINA 10 Mar 1997
B  MARTINEZ WING Bruno MEX MEXICO 08 Mar 1998
C  SANHUEZA TORO Pablo CHI CHILE

040A  ACOSTA MASTALLER Jano Martin ARG ARGENTINA 08 Dec 1998
B  PEREZ Gabriel MEX MEXICO 04 Jan 1997
C  DA SILVA COSTA FILHO Marcelo BRA BRAZIL

041A  RODRIGUEZ SAS Francisco ARG ARGENTINA 09 Jan 1998
B  SMITH ACUNA Jesus A. MEX MEXICO 26 Aug 1997
C  GARCIA DOBERMANN Andre BRA BRAZIL

042A  TOURN Agustin ARG ARGENTINA 20 Oct 1997
B  FIGUEROA H. Mario F. MEX MEXICO 31 Jan 2000
C  BRASIL LOPES Jhonata BRA BRAZIL
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034A  ACERA Luz ARG ARGENTINA 21 Apr 1997
B  BERGANTIN Isabella BRA BRAZIL 19 Feb 1997
C  MADERA Andrea M. MEX MEXICO 24 May 1998

035A  CARABONE Oriana Sofia ARG ARGENTINA 26 Aug 1998
B  CABRAL GUIMARAES Alice BRA BRAZIL
C  MARQUEZ Rebeca MEX MEXICO 27 Oct 1997

036A  MASTROLIA Maria Rosa ARG ARGENTINA 13 Nov 2001
B  ROSSI SILVA Inaia BRA BRAZIL
C  NOLAZCO DURON Daniela G. MEX MEXICO 17 Jan 1997

037A  PALACIOS BRITOS Maria Belen ARG ARGENTINA 04 Jan 1998
C  RODRIGUEZ Karime MEX MEXICO 01 Jan 1900
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030A  LENARDUZZI Ruben Ricardo ARG ARGENTINA 06 Sep 1962
B  ANCHONDO Andres MEX MEXICO
C  MATA Gerardo MEX MEXICO

031A  MARTIN Ricardo Alfredo ARG ARGENTINA 28 Feb 1963
B  CAMPOS FRIAS Ramon MEX MEXICO 29 Nov 1950

032A  GADEA Vicente PAR PARAGUAY
B  DELGADILLO José G. MEX MEXICO
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028A  ABRAHAM Abigail USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  RAINES Candice USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18 Jun 1951
C  CAR Catalina ARG ARGENTINA

029A  KROLL Karen USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  SHELTON Laura USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 02 Aug 1963
C  FERBER Cristina BRA BRAZIL
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003B  AYALA Roberto MEX MEXICO
C  HERNANDEZ Rigoberto ESA EL SALVADOR 22 Jul 1975

004B  CARDOSO Mario MEX MEXICO 01 Feb 1994
C  HERNANDEZ Roberto ESA EL SALVADOR 09 Jan 1989

005A  REGNASCO Santiago ARG ARGENTINA
B  FIERRO Julio MEX MEXICO 12 Feb 1990
C  JIMENEZ Jorge ESA EL SALVADOR 30 Sep 1967
D  AMBROSIO DE LIMA Rogerio BRA BRAZIL 03 Feb 1974

006A  FUENTES Maximiliano ARG ARGENTINA
B  GONZALEZ Rodolfo MEX MEXICO 20 Apr 1997
D  DOS SANTOS Roberval BRA BRAZIL 14 Jul 1970

007A  KUNTZ Roberto Carlos ARG ARGENTINA
D  RORIZ JR. Marcelo BRA BRAZIL 12 Jul 1983

008A  CARDONA Camilo Andres COL COLOMBIA 16 Feb 1995

009A  MUNOZ Daniel COL COLOMBIA 22 Mar 1989
C  PIZARRO Jean PUR PUERTO RICO 11 Jul 1992
D  ACUNA Oscar CRC COSTA RICA 30 Jul 1971

010A  GUTIERREZ Ronaldo COL COLOMBIA 07 Jun 1997
C  REYES Jose Juan PUR PUERTO RICO 15 Jan 1968
D  RUIZ Gustavo CRC COSTA RICA 05 Aug 1981

011A  OSPINA Jose Carlos COL COLOMBIA 07 Sep 1973
B  CHAGAS Fernando BRA BRAZIL 19 Mar 1967
C  ROSARIO Jose PUR PUERTO RICO 08 Feb 1970
D  ROBIOU Jose Miguel Jr. DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 15 Jul 1987

012A  CORDERO Arturo GUA GUATEMALA 28 Oct 1961
D  GOICO DE LARA Paris DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 03 Jan 1990

013A  PAIZ Rafael GUA GUATEMALA 07 Aug 1982
C  LUVECCE Juan Pablo CHI CHILE
D  YUNEN Jose DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 18 May 1992

014A  RAMILA Gabriel GUA GUATEMALA 23 Apr 1971
C  GOMEZ Maico VEN VENEZUELA 30 Apr 1994

015A  CAMACHO Mauricio URU URUGUAY 01 Nov 1980
C  GONZALEZ Eduardo VEN VENEZUELA 26 Jun 1984

016A  MIGLIONICO DIAZ Marcelo URU URUGUAY 27 Jul 1972
C  ROJAS Leandro VEN VENEZUELA 15 Mar 1990

017A  NEUSCHUL Nicolas URU URUGUAY 30 Mar 1980
B  CRESPO Diego ECU ECUADOR 23 May 1997
C  TORRES Nelson VEN VENEZUELA 26 May 1988

004C  GOLDEN Christopher CAN CANADA
D  EVANS Kevin CAN CANADA

005A  GAMBOA Jose Maria CRC COSTA RICA
B  ROBIOU Jose Miguel DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
C  TRINIDAD GONZALEZ Norberto PUR PUERTO RICO
D  THOMPSON Benjamin USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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006A  STUTZMAN Matt USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  BURKETT Richard USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
C  BENNETT Eric USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

008A  MURPHY Tyler CAN CANADA

016A  VIDELA Ricardo Horacio ARG ARGENTINA
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012A  MATTEI Suzui BRA BRAZIL

014B  GONZALEZ Alison ECU ECUADOR 23 Jun 1995
C  BOSCH Olga VEN VENEZUELA 27 Feb 1979

015B  CORONEL Emilia ECU ECUADOR 16 Oct 1995
C  GUEDEZ Luzmary VEN VENEZUELA 09 Aug 1981

016B  PAZ CORONEL Daniela ECU ECUADOR 09 Dec 1996
C  MENDOZA Ana VEN VENEZUELA 26 Sep 1990

017B  LOPEZ Sara COL COLOMBIA 24 Apr 1995
C  SUDANO Andrea VEN VENEZUELA 01 Apr 1989

018A  MADRID Alexis MEX MEXICO 15 Feb 1995
B  BRAVO Aura Maria COL COLOMBIA 13 Apr 1995
C  CINTRON Marla PUR PUERTO RICO 07 Jul 1995

019A  MERINO Brenda MEX MEXICO 16 Jul 1996
B  USQUIANO Alejandra COL COLOMBIA 12 May 1993
C  LATORRE Maria PUR PUERTO RICO 06 Apr 1962

020A  OCHOA Linda MEX MEXICO 02 Jan 1987
B  MARCEN Maja COL COLOMBIA 14 Apr 1982
C  BRUNO Brenda PUR PUERTO RICO 26 Aug 1988

022A  RODRIGUEZ Katya Sofia MEX MEXICO 02 May 1995
B  GONZALEZ BRIOZZO Maria Eugenia ARG ARGENTINA
C  ZEBADUA Maria Jose GUA GUATEMALA

023B  PALACIOS Stella Maris ARG ARGENTINA
C  MARTINEZ DEL ROSAL Diana GUA GUATEMALA 19 Aug 1998

024B  REGNASCO Melissa ARG ARGENTINA
C  MORRIS Tricia CAN CANADA 29 Feb 1972

025B  ACQUESTA Nely BRA BRAZIL 21 Sep 1964

026B  DOS SANTOS Dirma Miranda BRA BRAZIL 25 Mar 1965

027A  ESPINAL Carmen Yulissa DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 23 Nov 1994
B  NOBRE RESENDE Alessandra BRA BRAZIL

008C  VAN NEST Karen CAN CANADA
D  CHAVEZ Martha USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

009A  BURGE Carrie USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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003D  GOLDEN Christopher CAN CANADA 07 Jun 1994

008D  GAMBOA Jose Maria CRC COSTA RICA 01 Jan 1997

013B  MEDINA Adolfo MEX MEXICO 06 Apr 1994

014B  QUINTANILLA Eduardo MEX MEXICO 14 Dec 1995

015B  RODRIGUEZ PARRA Mario Alberto MEX MEXICO 01 Dec 1994

016B  ROMERO LAZCANO Juan Pablo MEX MEXICO 31 Mar 1996

001D  CARDONA Camilo Andres COL COLOMBIA

002A  GOMEZ Maico VEN VENEZUELA
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014A  CASTILLO Ali Citlalli MEX MEXICO 18 Aug 1996

015A  SALINAS Stephanie Sarai MEX MEXICO 18 Mar 1994

016A  SANDOVAL Fernanda Del Rocio MEX MEXICO 23 Nov 1996

017A  ZAMORA MORENO Valeria M. MEX MEXICO 28 Nov 1995

002B  LOPEZ Sara COL COLOMBIA
C  BRAVO Aura Maria COL COLOMBIA
D  ESPINAL Carmen Yulissa DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

003A  GONZALEZ Alison ECU ECUADOR
B  CORONEL Emilia ECU ECUADOR
C  PAZ CORONEL Daniela ECU ECUADOR
D  MARTINEZ DEL ROSAL Diana GUA GUATEMALA

004A  CINTRON Marla PUR PUERTO RICO
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003A  ALBA TORRANO Marcos Nicolas ARG ARGENTINA 24 Oct 1998

004A  ZEBALLOS Alberto Matias ARG ARGENTINA 24 Feb 1997
D  MURPHY Tyler CAN CANADA 23 Aug 1997

007B  CHONG Josue MEX MEXICO

008B  HIDALGO IBARRA Antonio MEX MEXICO 20 Feb 1997

009B  LACK PENDAS Daniel MEX MEXICO 18 Mar 1997

010B  QUEVEDO Cecilio E. MEX MEXICO 28 Jun 1999

001A  GUTIERREZ Ronaldo COL COLOMBIA
B  CRESPO Diego ECU ECUADOR
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023A  BECERRA ARIZAGA Andrea M MEX MEXICO 25 Jul 2000

024A  SANCHEZ M. Esmeralda G. MEX MEXICO 21 Oct 1998

025A  PEREZ CHAVEZ Laura M MEX MEXICO 27 Jan 1999

026A  ZEPEDA P. Fernanda MEX MEXICO 21 May 1998

001C  ZEBADUA Maria Jose GUA GUATEMALA
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008C  VIDELA Ricardo Horacio ARG ARGENTINA 24 May 1953

012C  SANTANA FRANCO Eugenio BRA BRAZIL

014D  ROBIOU Jose Miguel DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 12 Mar 1950

007A  EVANS Kevin CAN CANADA
B  CORDERO Arturo GUA GUATEMALA
C  LEAR Charles USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
D  SHIELDS Jerry USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AR_C51A Page 18/26Report Created: 31 Oct 2014 18:04 Europe/Berlin



Rosario - Argentina

19-25 Oct 2014

XXII Panamericano y I Para-Panamericano de Tiro con Arco - 

Men Recurve Open PARA Ind

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country Date of Birth

044A  DE SOUZA Diogo BRA BRAZIL 23 Apr 1993
B  LUKOW Michael USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 08 Jun 1986
C  MACEDO Ricardo BRA BRAZIL 02 Apr 1963

045A  BAEZ Jose Antonio MEX MEXICO
B  PALUMBO Timothy USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 09 Mar 1989

046A  CORTES Jesus MEX MEXICO
B  REZENDE Luciano Reinaldo BRA BRAZIL 08 May 1978

047A  BOSSON Steven USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 23 Feb 1971
B  CORDEIRO Francisco BRA BRAZIL 26 Mar 1987
C  PERRY Robert USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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048A  FORD Lee USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  SILVA CARVALHO Thais BRA BRAZIL

049A  KISS-JOHNSON Kinga USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  LAYOLLE Patricia BRA BRAZIL

050A  DUPREE Lori USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  LORENZI DERGOVICS Fabiola BRA BRAZIL
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002B  CUITIÑO Enrique ARG ARGENTINA

004A  EVANS Kevin CAN CANADA
B  PAOLOROSSI Federico Luis ARG ARGENTINA 24 Dec 1979

005B  THOMPSON Benjamin USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
C  ROSARIO VAZQUEZ Ricardo PUR PUERTO RICO 01 Dec 1975

006B  STUTZMAN Matt USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 10 Dec 1982
C  TRINIDAD GONZALEZ Norberto PUR PUERTO RICO 28 Oct 1975

007B  MARTINEZ Luis Jose VEN VENEZUELA 14 Dec 1967
C  BURKETT Richard USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

008B  OLIVEIRA Julio Cesar BRA BRAZIL 03 Mar 1971
C  BENNETT Eric USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 11 Apr 1973

009A  CASTRO Andrey BRA BRAZIL 12 Apr 1976
B  SANTIZ Domingo MEX MEXICO
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010A  IIDA Cecilia BRA BRAZIL
B  CHAVEZ Martha USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 02 Mar 1964

012B  GOGEL Jane Karla BRA BRAZIL
C  BURGE Carrie USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

013A  BORGES Helba Aparecida BRA BRAZIL
B  VAN NEST Karen CAN CANADA 29 Sep 1962
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Men Compound W1 PARA Ind

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country Date of Birth

003A  LEAR Charles USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 30 Jun 1946
B  SHIELDS Jerry USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 14 Jul 1955

004C  FABRY Jeff USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 14 Apr 1973
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Rosario - Argentina

19-25 Oct 2014

XXII Panamericano y I Para-Panamericano de Tiro con Arco - 

Men Recurve Combined Ind

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country Date of Birth

001A  BOG Gonzalo ARG ARGENTINA
B  CANNELLI Daniel Gerardo ARG ARGENTINA
C  CARDENAS Fabian ARG ARGENTINA
D  ROBLES Hugo ARG ARGENTINA

002A  FIELD Brandon BAR BARBADOS
B  HAGLEY Dwight BAR BARBADOS
C  KIM Edson BRA BRAZIL
D  DALMEIDA Marcus BRA BRAZIL

003A  OLIVEIRA Bernardo BRA BRAZIL
B  REZENDE XAVIER Daniel BRA BRAZIL
C  DUENAS Crispin CAN CANADA
D  MACDONALD Hugh CAN CANADA

004A  NGUYEN Hamilton CAN CANADA
B  RIVEST-BUNSTER Patrick CAN CANADA
C  AGUILAR GIMPEL Andres CHI CHILE
D  PEREZ ALVAREZ Felipe CHI CHILE

005A  ARREDONDO Jorge Antonio CHI CHILE
B  AGUILAR GIMPEL Guillermo CHI CHILE
C  BONILLA SERNA Juan Fernando COL COLOMBIA
D  BETANCUR Daniel COL COLOMBIA

006A  PINEDA Daniel Felipe COL COLOMBIA
B  GARCIA Hector COL COLOMBIA
C  JIMENEZ Ruben CRC COSTA RICA
D  FRANCO Hugo CUB CUBA

007A  PUENTES Adrian CUB CUBA
B  QUINTANA Jaime CUB CUBA
C  STEVENS Juan Carlos CUB CUBA
D  MARTINEZ Daniel Andres DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

008A  ALFONSECA Andres DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
B  JAQUEZ Luis Miguel DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
C  ALVAREZ Jose ECU ECUADOR
D  VARGAS Dario ECU ECUADOR

009A  VARGAS Kevin ECU ECUADOR
B  CASTANEDA Rafael ESA EL SALVADOR
C  MERINO Baltazar ESA EL SALVADOR
D  TICAS Oscar Guillen ESA EL SALVADOR

010A  FLOSSBACH Thomas Alexander GUA GUATEMALA
B  CASTRO Diego GUA GUATEMALA
C  GUILLEN CHAVEZ Juan Pablo GUA GUATEMALA
D  PARRILLA Olmo GUA GUATEMALA

011A  COLES William Charles ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS US
B  ALVAREZ Luis MEX MEXICO
C  SERRANO Juan Rene MEX MEXICO
D  VELEZ Luis Eduardo MEX MEXICO

012A  VIVAS ALCALA Pedro MEX MEXICO
B  PENAYO Jorge PAR PARAGUAY
C  IRIZARRY Javier PUR PUERTO RICO
D  IRIZARRY Jose PUR PUERTO RICO

013A  FU CHAN Ken PUR PUERTO RICO
B  LLOSADO Mariano URU URUGUAY
C  PEREZ Julio URU URUGUAY
D  TOMASINI Juan URU URUGUAY

AR_C51A Page 24/26Report Created: 31 Oct 2014 18:04 Europe/Berlin
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19-25 Oct 2014

XXII Panamericano y I Para-Panamericano de Tiro con Arco - 

Men Recurve Combined Ind

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country Date of Birth

014A  URETA Martin URU URUGUAY
B  CUSICK Jeremiah USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
C  KAMINSKI Jake USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
D  MCLAUGHILIM Sean USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

015A  MCLAUGHLIN Daniel USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  MALAVE Elias VEN VENEZUELA
C  VASQUEZ Ricardo VEN VENEZUELA
D  SANCHEZ David VEN VENEZUELA

016A  CHACON Dario VEN VENEZUELA
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Rosario - Argentina

19-25 Oct 2014

XXII Panamericano y I Para-Panamericano de Tiro con Arco - 

Women Recurve Combined Ind

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country Date of Birth

016B  LORENTE Sofia Pilar ARG ARGENTINA
C  CONTI Virginia ARG ARGENTINA
D  FAISAL Fernanda ARG ARGENTINA

017A  MENDIBERRY Ximena ARG ARGENTINA
B  GODDARD Charlene Christina BAR BARBADOS
C  MACHADO Ana BRA BRAZIL
D  DA COSTA RODRIGUES Larissa Feitosa BRA BRAZIL

018A  DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle BRA BRAZIL
B  NIKITIN Sarah BRA BRAZIL
C  CHENIER Virginie CAN CANADA
D  THIFFEAULT PICARD Georcy-Stephanie CAN CANADA

019A  VRAKKING Kateri CAN CANADA
B  CHANG Keiko CHI CHILE
C  CUBILLOS Thiare Aracely CHI CHILE
D  MALDONADO Tania CHI CHILE

020A  SEPULVEDA Maira Alejandra COL COLOMBIA
B  RENDON Ana Maria COL COLOMBIA
C  SANCHEZ Natalia COL COLOMBIA
D  RAMIREZ Paola COL COLOMBIA

021A  BERMUDEZ Gloriana CRC COSTA RICA
B  AMADOR Liset CUB CUBA
C  OJEA Lorisglenis CUB CUBA
D  PAGAN Larissa CUB CUBA

022A  SARDUY Maydenia CUB CUBA
B  CACERES Ana P DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
C  GUZMAN Rosairys DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
D  SOLANO Lya DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

023A  MORA Stefania ECU ECUADOR
B  QUIROGA Romina ECU ECUADOR
C  PARRAGA Monica ECU ECUADOR
D  ABULLARADE Elena ESA EL SALVADOR

024A  PAIZ Maria Andre GUA GUATEMALA
B  ALVAREZ COLOMA Katia Melissa GUA GUATEMALA
C  VALENCIA Yesenia GUA GUATEMALA
D  ABERNATHY Anne ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS US

025A  WAREHIME Amanda ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS US
B  BAYARDO Gabriela MEX MEXICO
C  GARCIA Mariana MEX MEXICO
D  ROMAN Aida MEX MEXICO

026A  VALENCIA Alejandra MEX MEXICO
B  BROWN Mackenzie USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
C  PRITCHARD LaNola USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
D  LORIG Khatuna USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

027A  KOEHL Heather USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
B  BRITO Leidys VEN VENEZUELA
C  MENDEZ Mayra VEN VENEZUELA
D  RIVERA Saraneth VEN VENEZUELA

028A  SUAREZ Yerubi VEN VENEZUELA
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